



Sonali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10692 OF 2021

Kalpana Pramod Shah

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors

...Respondents

Mr Vikram Nankani, *with Ashish Rao & Sanmish Gala, i/b Markand Gandhi & Co, for the Petitioner.*

Ms Priyanaka Chavan, *for Respondent No.1 & 2.*

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**

DATED: 15th December 2021

PC:-

1. The Affidavit in Reply is taken on record.
2. List the Petition on 7th February 2022.
3. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)