



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4031 OF 2022

Kalpana Pramod Shah

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanmish Gala, Mr. Manan Bhindara, i/b. Mr. Markand Gandhi, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate with Mr. R. P. Ojha, Ms. Priyanka Chanvan & Mr. R. K. Dubey, for Respondent Nos. to 3.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 13th JANUARY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Pakale, learned Senior Counsel seeks time to take instructions.
2. On his request, stand over to 30th January 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)