



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4031 OF 2022

Kalpana Pramod ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Sr Adv through VC,a/w Sanmish Gala,
Manan Bhindra i/by Markand Gandhi, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Brahmdev Chavan a/w Ankit Ojha i/by R.P.Ojha,
Advocate for R 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 7th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 21/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)