



*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION NO. 4031 OF 2022

Kalpana Pramod Shah ... Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India,
Through the Department of Posts & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Sarmish Gala, Mr. Manan
Bhindora i/b M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co. for the Petitioner

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. R. P. Ojha and Ms. Priyanka
Chavan for the Respondent No.1-UI

*CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
THURSDAY, 17th APRIL 2025*

P.C. :

1 Mentioned out of turn at 1:30 pm.

2 Stand over to 2nd May 2025. To be listed at
2:30 p.m.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.