



Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4031 OF 2022

Kalpana Pramod Shah ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate a/w Sanmish Gala, Abhishek Jhaveri i/b M/s Markand Gandhi and Co., for the Petitioner.
Mr. R. P. Ojha i/b Priyanka Chavan, for the Respondents.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 15th SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. R. P. Ojha, learned Counsel appearing for the respondents is seeking adjournment on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel appearing in this matter has some personal difficulty today.
2. Stand over to **9th October, 2025**.
3. On the next date fixed, the learned Counsel for the respondents to obtain specific instructions and addressed this Court as to why, the amount payable as per the determination made by the Assessment Committee, should not be directed to be released in favour of the petitioner without any further delay.



4. We also make it clear that on the next date an attempt would be made to finally disposed of the Writ Petition.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)