



rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4031 OF 2022

Kalpana Pramod ShahPetitioner

V/S

Union of India and Ors.Respondents

Mr.Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Sanmish Gala and Ms.Forum Mehta i/b M/s.Markand Gandhi & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr.Suresh Pakle, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.R.P. Ojha and Mr.Nilesh Desai i/b Priyanka Chavan for the Respondents.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 23rd MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1 At the request of the learned senior Advocate Mr.Pakle, **we direct listing of the Petition on 16/04/2026.**

The learned senior counsel also make a request that the rent due and payable for the month of March 2026 is likely to be delayed, but he assure that the same shall be deposited before 25/04/2026.

We have no difficulty in granting this exception only for the month of March 2026.



2 Needless to state that our order passed on 04/02/2026 read with the order dated 23/02/2026 shall continue to govern the Parties till we hear the Petition.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[BHARATI DANGRE, J.]