



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4031 OF 2022

Kalpana Pramod Shah .. Petitioner
Versus
Union of India and 3 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13208 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4031 OF 2022

Kalpana Pramod Shah .. Applicant
Versus
Union of India .. Respondent

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate, a/w Ms. Namrata Vashisht,
Ms. Forum Mehta i/b M/S. Markand Gandhi & Co, for the Applicant/
Org. Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Pakale a/w Mr. R.P. Ojha, Mr. Nilesh Desai i/b Priyanka
Chavan, for the Respondent.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 22nd APRIL, 2026

P.C:-

Re-notify to 05/05/2026 on Supplementary Board.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)