



rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4031 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13208 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4031 OF 2022

Kalpana Pramod Shah

...Petitioner

V/S

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms.Namrata Vashisht a/w Ms.Forum Mehta i/b M/s.Markand Gandhi & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr.Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w R.P. Ojha and Nilesh Desai, for Respondents.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 5th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1 The learned senior Advocate Mr.Pakale representing the Respondents inform that, he is under instructions to make a statement that the Respondent is ready to hand over premises to the Petitioner subject to certain terms being settled between them.

According to him, the terms can be worked out mutually.



2 Accepting the aforesaid statement, we direct **listing of the**
Petition on 15/06/2026.

3 Interim order passed earlier shall continue to remain in
force till next date of hearing.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[BHARATI DANGRE, J.]